Ordinance No. 136

An Ordinance Annexing a Certain Outlot to the Village of Le Roy.

WHEREAS a petition has been presented to the Village Council requesting annexation of the property herein described, the Village Council of the Village of Le Roy, Minnesota ordains:

Section 1. That the following described Outlot abutting upon the incorporated Village of Le Roy, Minnesota, be and the same is hereby annexed to such Village and shall become a part of such Village as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof:

vinage as enectually as if it had
originally been a part thereof:
Outlot Twenty Eight (28)
in the southeast one quarter
(SE¼) of section Twenty
eight (28), Township One
Hundred One (101) North,
Range Fourteen (14) West,
Mower County, Minnesota, according to the plat thereof re-

corded in the office of the Register of Deeds, Mower County, Minnesota.

Passed by the Village Council this 5th day of March, 1956. M. E. CHESEBROUGH,

Mayor

(SEAL) Attest:

GRANT HAWKINS, Clerk Published in the Le Roy Independent on the 19th day of April, 1956.

I certify that this is a true copy of the original ordinance which is on file in my office.

Grant Hawkins, Clerk Village of Le Roy

12912 STATE OF LINDESOTA DEPARTUMENT OF STATE Jaseph L. Donorm Secretary of State